TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmegen, Inc.		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malco Products, Inc.
Street Address:	361 Fairview Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 892
City:	Barberton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338676	BLUETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-643-0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01058-0371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hrina

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0216 OP \$40,00 1338676

900175409

Signature:	/David J. Hrina/
Date:	11/01/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentBLUETTE#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Osmegen, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 200 Westerly Road, Suite 102, Bellingham, WA 98226, and Malco Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation having a mailing address of 361 Fairview Avenue, P. O. Box 892, Barberton, Ohio 44203.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,338.676 for the mark BLUETTE (the "Registration") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Registration is used;

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Registration including the goodwill, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Registration and the accompanying goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business related to the products on which the Registration is used, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made, nunc pro tunc, effective as of Arbita Tipus

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

Osmegen, Inc.

Date: 017. 26, 2010	By: Coc
Effective as of Dctober 29, 2010	H. Lave.
STATE OF WASHINGTON))SS:	SOTARIE S
COUNTY OF WHATCOM)	(0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The foregoing instrument was acknowl	ledged before the this 26 Th day of OCTOSER, 2010 by
Rass CLAWSON, as PRESIDENT	of Osmegen, Inc., who is authorized to sign this
document on its behalf.	4
«AK3:1043788 v1»	Notary Public R. La Vergre

TRADEMARK Doc 3731010 Ver 3

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0218